
Message 

From: NR @cabinetoffice.gov.uk] 
on behalf of I&S 
Sent: 70 j03 

J702UT4'SO'33-._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._ 

To: Chancellor's Action - HMT [action.chancellors@hmtreasury.gov.uk]; psmatthancock [psmatthancock@dhsc.gov.uk]; 
Private Office HS [PrivateOffice-H41a homeoffiice,gov_ukj;_Baptist Sam._[Sam,Baptist@homeoffice.gov.uk]; ̀  NR 

NR @dhsc.gov.uk]; TransportSecretary 
[transportsecretary@dit.gov.uk];I I&S IPSRobertJenrick 
[PSRobertJenrick@communities.gov.uk]; Red Control [RedControl@communities.gov.uk]; Secretary Of State (Kwasi 
Kwarteng) [secretary. state@beis.gov.uk]; ERCO, BEIS (BEIS) [beis.erco@beis.gov.uk]; secretary statesoffice 
fsecretarv.statesoffice@culture.gov.ukl; PS, Secretary of State [secretarv.state@defra.gov.ukl; 

NR @attorneygeneral.gov.uk]; Private Office (AGO) [ago.privateoffice@attorneygeneral.gov.uk]; 
Governrrienf -Chief Scientific Adviser (GO-Science) [gcsa@go-science.gov.uk]; Whitty, Chris 
[Chris.Whitty@dhsc.gov.uk]; Alex Aiken [Alex.Aiken@cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; Ali Picton [ali.picton@london.gov.uk]; 
Katharine Hammond [Katharine.Hammond@cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; Private Office Robert Buckland 
[PrivateOffice LC_Buckland@justice.gov.uk]; secretaryofstate@scotlandoffice.gov.uk; Ps.sos@nio.gov.uk;  NR 

NR State, Secretary [secretary.state@ukgovwales.gov.uk]; TEO PS Ministers 
[PS.Ministers@executiveoffice-ni.gov.uk]; Covid 19 [covid-19@nio.gov.uk]; Scottish Government 
[sgorrmajorevents@gov.scot]; Michael Kennedy [michael.kennedy@cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; fIrstminister@gov.scot; 
PS_.Fir_stM iniste_ r@ g_ ov_.w aIes _ 

CC: I&S C-19 Secretariat Mailbox [c-
19.secretariat@cabinetoffice.gov.uk] cabinet.secretary [cabinet.secretary@cabinetoffice.gov.uk] 

Subject: 200320 - CALLING NOTICE - 1600 COBR(M) 
Attachments: 2020-03-20 COBR(M) Agenda.docx 

).. 

This meeting will be chaired by Chancellor of the Duchy of Lancaster and held at 1600, Friday 20 
March in Conference Room F, 70 Whitehall, SW1A 2AS. 

Please respond to this email with the name of the Minister that will be representing your 
department by 1515 Friday 20 March. 

All officials or additional attendees accompanying ministers to this meeting will need to confirm 
their security clearance to CCS Control as soon as possible. 

1I T 'iii 'I; 

The agenda is attached and associated papers will be circulated ahead of the meeting. 
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OFFICIAL SENSITIVE — LIMITED DISTRIBUTION, 
PERMISSION 
PLEASE COPY THIS EMAIL ADDRESS INTO ALL 

PLEASE DO NOT FORWARD WITHOUT 

RESPONSES 

CCS Control 
Civil Contingencies Secretariat 

._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._.-S _._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._ 

CCS Covid-19 response landline phone numbers 
[all start with _ _ _ 1&S ---------------------------
Urgent policy, operations and situation cell I&S 
Longer-term policy coordination cell — _ _._ _ _ _. I&S 
SCS — I&S 

Please do not send personal data, in particular sensitive or special category data, to the CSS Control mailbox as 
we do not need this information for the purposes of the Covid-19 response. For your information, personal data 
is any information that relates to an identified or identifiable individual. Sensitive, or special category, data 
includes personal data concerning or revealing health. Therefore, information such as patients' details and 
plane manifests should not be sent to the CSS Control mailbox. 
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